12395, attached in Appendix 1, was presented by Dave Walsh, Executive Vice President, 
Supply Chain Management, Supply Chain Management “EVP-SCM”), to authorize PHA to contract for 
landscaping services at PHA offices with Parkyn Landscape & Hardscape LLC and ELT Ventures Inc. in 
an amount not to exceed nine hundred twenty-one thousand four hundred dollars ($921,400). 
Commissioner Camarda, Chair of the Finance Committee that reviewed the resolution, moved for its 
approval. After a second and Commissioner Camarda noting that the committee had reviewed the 
resolution prior to its being brought before the Board, the motion was unanimously approved.